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CEDAR RAPIDS 
Brenda Ireland & Zachary Johnson 
Kirkwood Community College 
6301 Kirkwood Blvd. SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52404 
319-398-7648 
brenda.ireland@kirkwood.edu 
zachary.johnson@kirkwood.edu 
www.kirkwood.edu/ce 
 

 
DES MOINES 
Mary J. Bruscher 
Des Moines Area Community College 
1111 E. Army Post Road, Suite 2004 
Des Moines, IA 50315 
515-256-4912 
mjbruscher@dmacc.edu 
www.dmacc.edu 
 

 
DUBUQUE 
Russell Bahl & Sue Stork 
Northeast Iowa Community College 
700 Main St 
Dubuque, IA 52001 
1-888-642-2338 Ext. 251 
563-557-8271 Ext. 251 
Fax: 563-589-7101 
bahlr25104@nicc.edu 
storks@nicc.edu 
www.nicc.edu 
 

 
OTTUMWA 
Chuck Allen 
Testing Center Coordinator 
Indian Hills Community College 
525 Grandview Avenue  
Ottumwa, IA 52501 
Phone: 641.683.5142 
FAX: 641-683-5263 
Chuck.Allen@Indianhills.edu 
testing@indianhills.edu 
www.indianhills.edu  
http://www.indianhills.edu/students/testingc
enter.php 
 

 
SIOUX CITY 
Nicole Nelson 
Western Iowa Tech Community College 
4647 Stone Ave 
PO Box 5199 
Sioux City, IA 51102 
712-274-6443 
testcenter@witcc.edu 
www.witcc.edu 
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